
LAS CRUCES 

UTILITY CONNECTION CHARGES
Effective August 1, 2021

Service Line      

(up to 50')

Meter 

Charge

Total 

Charge  

 Service Line Additional ft 

>50'.  

Per Single Meter 

Manifold

Pavement Cut        

(up to 25')

350.00$              37.00$              387.00$         $4.80 per foot 177.00$                750.00$                 

$15.70 per ft 305.00$            Varies

$15.70 per ft 1,030.00$         Varies Add'l ft > 25'

$15.70 per ft 1,340.00$         Varies $30.00 per foot

$15.70 per ft 1,340.00$         Varies Electro Corrector

$15.70 per ft 3,550.00$         Varies 1,460.00$                    

*Standard Service & Metering Fee - 3/4" Service Line and one 250 cfh meter.

(1) Effective August 14, 2016

Line Size
Meter 

Charge 

Total 

Charge  
Per Additional  Ft. Manifold 

 Water Tap Fee   

4" and 6"  

Mail line Extension 

Per Ft. Consult 

Operations   

3/4 " 187.00$            1,207.00$      20.00$                         100.00$                1,245.00$              40.00$                    

1 " 246.00$            1,266.00$      20.00$                         40.00$                    

1-1/2" 408.00$            1,568.00$      20.00$                         40.00$                    

2" 627.00$            1,987.00$      20.00$                         40.00$                    

3" 1,644.00$         2,984.00$      20.00$                         40.00$                    

4 " 2,317.00$         3,657.00$      25.00$                         50.00$                    

6 " 2,614.00$         4,204.00$      25.00$                         150.00$                    50.00$                    

8 " Varies-See Water Dept. - Based on Cost

Meter Size Total Impact Fee Meter Size 
Water Rights 

(Landscape)

5/8" x 3/4" 2,125.00$                    5/8" x 3/4" 766.00$                  

3/4 " 2,720.00$                    3/4 " 766.00$                  

1" 4,675.00$                    1" 2,416.00$               

1-1/2" 10,200.00$                  1-1/2" 4,832.00$               

2" 13,600.00$                  2" 7,731.00$               

3" 29,750.00$                  3" 16,912.00$             

4" 59,500.00$                  4" 48,320.00$             

Meter Size Total Impact Fee Meter Size 
Water Rights 

(Landscape)

2" 18,700.00$                  2" 7,731.00$               

3" 46,750.00$                  3" 16,912.00$             

4" 74,800.00$                  4" 48,320.00$             

6" 119,000.00$                6" 96,640.00$             

8" 297,500.00$                8" 181,200.00$           

Meter Size Total Impact Fee Meter Size 
Water Rights 

(Landscape)

2" 21,250.00$                  2" 7,731.00$               

3" 42,500.00$                  3" 16,912.00$             

4" 85,000.00$                  4" 48,320.00$             

6" 136,000.00$                6" 96,640.00$             

8" 238,000.00$                8" 181,200.00$           

*Water Rights not applicable to Residential & Commercial Development inside in-fill area.

Pavement Cut     

Add'l ft >25'
WW Tap fee 

30.00$             None

30.00$             1,245.00$          

$150.00

Fee for Kampstrup Flow Meters Fee for Elster EVO Q4 Meters

Meter Size Builder Fee
Customer 

Surcharge
Meter Size Builder Fee

Customer 

Surcharge

5/8" x 3/4" 1,363.00$        1,363.00$           2" 11,994.50$           11,994.50$            

3/4 " 1,744.50$        1,744.50$           3" 29,986.00$           29,986.00$            

1" 2,998.50$        2,998.50$           4" 47,977.50$           47,977.50$            

1 1/2" 6,542.00$        6,542.00$           6" 76,328.00$           76,328.00$            

2" 8,723.00$        8,723.00$           8" 190,820.00$         190,820.00$          

3" 19,082.00$      19,082.00$         

4" 38,164.00$      38,164.00$         

3,866.00$                  

29,750.00$                                    

Builder Fee

9,350.00$                                      

23,375.00$                                    

37,400.00$                                    

59,500.00$                                    

148,750.00$                                  

Builder Fee

59,500.00$                                

148,750.00$                              

Customer Surcharge

29,750.00$                                

Customer Surcharge

9,350.00$                                  

23,375.00$                                

37,400.00$                                

 over 6" call Dept.  

Customer Surcharge

1,062.50$                                  

1,360.00$                                  

2,337.50$                                  

14,875.00$                                

FEE for Elster EVO Q4 Meters

*Water Rights 
(Domestic)

3,866.00$                  

1,208.00$                  

8,456.00$                  

24,160.00$                

*Water Rights 
(Domestic)

383.00$                     

383.00$                     

Builder Fee

1,062.50$                                      

1,360.00$                                      

2,337.50$                                      

14,875.00$                                    

5,100.00$                                      

6,800.00$                                      

5,100.00$                                  

6,800.00$                                  

2,416.00$                  

17,446.00$                                

13,084.00$                                

38,164.00$                                

76,328.00$                                

152,656.00$                                                 

381,640.00$                                                 

5,997.00$                                  

3,489.00$                                  59,972.00$                                                   

95,955.00$                                                   

2,726.00$                                  

WASTEWATER IMPACT FEES
Wastewater Development Impact Fee is assessed for each new connection to the LCU Water Supply system based on water meter size of capacity.

Total Impact Fee Total Impact Fee

23,989.00$                                                   

Unable to Connect Service Charge

4"                 $1,560 4"                $35.00 per ft. 750.00$                                      70.00$                                             

6"                  $1,585 6"                 $35.00 per ft. 70.00$                                             

Residential Developed Properties have an option of paying Total Impact Fee in Full or payable in 60 monthly installments @ 3.59% annual interest

Commercial Properties & Commercial Developed Properties - Total Impact Fee is due in full at the time the building permit is issued.

WASTEWATER CONNECTION CHARGES 
Service Line                       

(up to 25')  
Service Line Over 25'  Pavement Cut  (up to 25')

Main Line Extension Per Ft.                        

consult Operations 

48,320.00$                

96,600.00$                

Residential Properties - Fee to Builder is due in full at the time the building permit is issued for a water connection.

68,000.00$                                    

119,000.00$                                  

68,000.00$                                

119,000.00$                              

3,866.00$                  

8,456.00$                  

24,160.00$                

96,600.00$                

FEE for Octave Ultrasonic Meter

*Water Rights 
(Domestic)

8,456.00$                  

24,160.00$                

48,320.00$                

10,625.00$                                

21,250.00$                                

10,625.00$                                    

21,250.00$                                    

42,500.00$                                    42,500.00$                                

Pavement cut                           
(up to 25')

1,590.00$                                      

WATER IMPACT FEES

Water Development Impact Fee is assessed for each new connection to the LCU Water Supply system based on water meter size of capacity.

FEE for Kampstrup Flow Meters

1,360.00$                                      

1,340.00$                                      

1,340.00$                                      Unable to Connect Service Charge

Up to 1,000 cfh

Up to1,500 cfh

GAS CONNECTION CHARGES

CF Demand Main Line Extension 

*Up to 250 cfh

Up to 400 cfh

Up to 675 cfh

1,020.00$                                      750.00$                     

1,020.00$                                      25' > $30 per ft. 

1,160.00$                                      

Unable to Connect Service Charge

> 1,500 cfh (1) 150.00$                                                        

WATER CONNECTION CHARGES 

Service Line                            
(up to 25')
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LAS CRUCES 

UTILITY CONNECTION CHARGES
Effective August 1, 2021

Meter Size 
2"

3"

4"

6"

8"

Wastewater Development Impact Fees will not be assessed to properties within the West Mesa Industrial Park per Resolution No. 15-16-LCU007

FLOW RATE CHART 

Capacity Capacity Capacity

Kamstrup Elster Master Meter

Flow IQ EVO Q4 Octave Ultra

5/8 x 3/4" 25

3/4 32

1" 55

1-1/2" 120

2" 160 220 250

3" 350 550 500

4" 700 880 1000

6" 1400 1600

8" 3500 2800

Residential Properties - Fee to Builder is due in full at the time the building permit is issued for a water connection.

Residential Developed Properties - have an option of paying Total Impact Fee in Full or payable in 60 monthly installments @ 3.94% annual interest

Commercial Properties & Commercial Developed Properties - Total Impact Fee is due in full at the time the building permit is issued.

ADDITIONAL WASTEWATER IMPACT FEES

152,656.00$                                  152,656.00$                              305,312.00$                                                

87,232.00$                                    87,232.00$                                174,464.00$                                                

54,520.00$                                    54,520.00$                                109,040.00$                                                

27,260.00$                                    27,260.00$                                54,520.00$                                                  

13,630.00$                                    13,630.00$                                27,260.00$                                                  

Fee for Octave Ultrasonic Meter

Builder Fee Customer Surcharge Total Impact Fee

Meter Size
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