## LAS CRUCES UTILITY CONNECTION CHARGES Effective August 1, 2021

GAS CONNECTION CHARGES									
CF Demand	Service Line (up to 50')	Meter Charge	Total Charge	Service Line Additional ft >50'.	Per Single Meter Manifold	Pavement Cut (up to 25')	Main Line Extension		
*Up to 250 cfh	\$ 350.00			\$4.80 per foot	\$ 177.00				
	• • • • • •	• • • •		\$4.00 per 100t	\$ 177.00	\$ 750.00			
Up to 400 cfh	\$15.70 per ft	\$ 305.00	Varies						
Up to 675 cfh	\$15.70 per ft	\$ 1,030.00	Varies			Add'l ft > 25'			
Up to 1,000 cfh	\$15.70 per ft	\$ 1,340.00	Varies			\$30.00 per foot			
Up to1,500 cfh	\$15.70 per ft	\$ 1,340.00	Varies	Electro Corrector			Unable to Connec	t Service Charge	
> 1,500 cfh (1)	\$15.70 per ft	\$ 3,550.00	Varies	\$ 1,460.00			\$	150.00	
"Standard Service & Metering Fee - 3/4" Service Line and one 250 cfh meter.									

(1) Effective August 14, 2016

( <i>')</i>	WATER CONNECTION CHARGES									
Line Size	Service Line (up to 25')	Meter Charge	Total Charge	Per Additional Ft.	Manifold Water Tap Fee Pavement		Pavement cut (up to 25')	Mail line Extension Per Ft. Consult Operations		
3/4 "	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00		
1 "	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 20.00		25' > \$30 per f		\$ 40.00		
1-1/2"	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 20.00				\$ 40.00		
2"	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 1,987.00	\$ 20.00				\$ 40.00		
3"	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 2,984.00	\$ 20.00	\$			\$ 40.00		
4 "	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 3,657.00	\$ 25.00	Unable to Connect Service Charge			\$ 50.00		
6 "	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 2,614.00	\$ 4,204.00	\$ 25.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00		
8 "	8 " Varies-See Water Dept Based on Cost									

# WATER IMPACT FEES

Water Development Impact Fee is assessed for each new connection to the LCU Water Supply system based on water meter size of capacity.

Meter Size		Builder Fee	С	Customer Surcharge	Total Impact Fee		Meter Size	*Water Rights (Domestic)			Water Rights (Landscape)	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	1,062.50	\$	1,062.50	\$ 2,125.00		5/8" x 3/4"	\$	383.00	\$	766.00	
3/4 "	\$	1,360.00	\$	1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00		3/4 "	\$	383.00	\$	766.00	
1"	\$	2,337.50	\$	2,337.50	\$ 4,675.00		1"	\$	1,208.00	\$	2,416.00	
1-1/2"	\$	5,100.00	\$	5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00		1-1/2"	\$	2,416.00	\$	4,832.00	
2"	\$	6,800.00	\$	6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00		2"	\$	3,866.00	\$	7,731.00	
3"	\$	14,875.00	\$	14,875.00	\$ 29,750.00		3"	\$	8,456.00	\$	16,912.00	
4"	\$	29,750.00	\$	29,750.00	\$ 59,500.00		4"	\$	24,160.00	\$	48,320.00	
FEE for Elster	FEE for Elster EVO Q4 Meters											
Meter Size		Builder Fee	С	Customer Surcharge	Total Impact Fee		Meter Size	r Size *Water Rights (Domestic)			Water Rights (Landscape)	
2"	\$	9,350.00	\$	9,350.00	\$ 18,700.00		2"	\$	3,866.00	\$	7,731.00	
3"	\$	23,375.00	\$	23,375.00	\$ 46,750.00		3"	\$	8,456.00	\$	16,912.00	

FEE for Octave Ultrasonic Meter

\$

\$

\$

4"

6'

8"

Meter Size	Builder Fee		Fee Customer Surcharge		ee Customer Surcharge Total Impact Fee		Meter Size	*Water Rights (Domestic)		Water Rights (Landscape)	
2"	\$	10,625.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 21,250.00		2"	\$	3,866.00	\$	7,731.00	
3"	\$	21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 42,500.00		3"	\$	8,456.00	\$	16,912.00	
4"	\$	42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 85,000.00		4"	\$	24,160.00	\$	48,320.00	
6"	\$	68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 136,000.00		6"	\$	48,320.00	\$	96,640.00	
8"	\$	119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 238,000.00		8"	\$	96,600.00	\$	181,200.00	

74,800.00

119,000.00

297,500.00

4"

6"

8"

\$

\$

\$

24,160.00

48,320.00

96,600.00

\$

\$

\$

48,320.00

96,640.00

181,200.00

37,400.00 \$

59,500.00 \$

148,750.00 \$

Residential Properties - Fee to Builder is due in full at the time the building permit is issued for a water connection. Residential Developed Properties have an option of paying Total Impact Fee in Full or payable in 60 monthly installments @ 3.59% annual interest

37,400.00

59,500.00

148,750.00 \$

\$

\$

Commercial Properties & Commercial Developed Properties - Total Impact Fee is due in full at the time the building permit is issued.

*Water Rights not	*Water Rights not applicable to Residential & Commercial Development inside in-fill area.													
WASTEWATER CONNECTION CHARGES														
	Service Line (up to 25') Service Line Over 25'			Pavement Cut (up to 25')			Pavement Cut Main Add'l ft >25'			Main Line Extension Per Ft. Consult Operations			V Tap fee	
4"	\$1,560	4"\$	35.00 per ft.	\$ 750.00			30.00	\$			70.00		None	
6"	\$1,585	6" \$	35.00 per ft.			\$	30.00	\$			70.00	\$	1,245.00	
over 6" o	over 6" call Dept. Unable to Connect Service Charge						rge	-						
					\$150.00									
				WASTI	EWATER IMPACT	FEI	ES							
Wastewater Dev	elopment Impact	Fee is assessed f	or each new cor	nnection to the	LCU Water Supply sys	tem k	based on wate	r met	er size of capa	city.				
Fee for Kamps	strup Flow Me	ters			Fee for Elster EVO	Q4 I	Veters							
Meter Size	Builder Fee	Customer Surcharge	Total Imp	oact Fee	Meter Size	в	uilder Fee		Customer Furcharge	Total Impact F		oact F	ee	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 1,363.00	\$	2,726.00	2"	\$	11,994.50	\$	11,994.50	\$			23,989.00	
3/4 "	\$ 1,744.50	, , ,		3,489.00	3"	\$	29,986.00		29,986.00				59,972.00	
1"	\$ 2,998.50			5,997.00	4"	\$	47,977.50		47,977.50					
1 1/2"	\$ 6,542.00	. ,		13,084.00	6"	\$	76,328.00		76,328.00		152,656.00			
2"	\$ 8,723.00	. ,		17,446.00	8"	\$	190,820.00	\$	190,820.00	\$			381,640.00	
3" 4"	\$ 19,082.00 \$ 38,164.00			38,164.00										
4	⊅ <b>ວ໐,164.0</b> 0	\$ 38,164.00	ф Ф	76,328.00										

## LAS CRUCES UTILITY CONNECTION CHARGES Effective August 1, 2021

#### ADDITIONAL WASTEWATER IMPACT FEES Fee for Octave Ultrasonic Meter Meter Size **Builder Fee Customer Surcharge Total Impact Fee** 2" 13,630.00 \$ 13,630.00 27,260.00 \$ 3" \$ 27,260.00 \$ 27,260.00 54,520.00 4" \$ 54,520.00 \$ 54,520.00 109,040.00 87,232.00 6" 87,232.00 \$ 174,464.00 \$ \$ 305,312.00 8' 152,656.00 \$ \$ 152,656.00 \$ Residential Properties - Fee to Builder is due in full at the time the building permit is issued for a water connection. Residential Developed Properties - have an option of paying Total Impact Fee in Full or payable in 60 monthly installments @ 3.94% annual interest Commercial Properties & Commercial Developed Properties - Total Impact Fee is due in full at the time the building permit is issued. Wastewater Development Impact Fees will not be assessed to properties within the West Mesa Industrial Park per Resolution No. 15-16-LCU007

#### FLOW RATE CHART

Meter Size	Capacity Kamstrup Flow IQ	Capacity Elster EVO Q4	Capacity Master Meter Octave Ultra
5/8 x 3/4"	25		
3/4	32		
1"	55		
1-1/2"	120		
2"	160	220	250
3"	350	550	500
4"	700	880	1000
6"		1400	1600
8"		3500	2800